RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF ELECTIONS OFFICER TO RENDER SPECIFIED ELECTION SERVICES FOR THE TOWN OF ATHERTON IN CONJUNCTION WITH SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2017

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, the City Council of the Town of Atherton adopted Resolution No. 17-02 giving notice of a special election to be held on June 6, 2017, for the purpose of submitting a measure to Town voters and requesting that this Board of Supervisors authorize the County's Chief Elections Officer to render specified election services to the Town therefor; and

WHEREAS, the County's Chief Elections Officer is agreeable to providing specified election services as duly requested and enumerated above in conjunction with the special election to be held on Tuesday, June 6, 2017; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the services and supplies to be provided by the Chief Elections Officer in conducting said election, Town of Atherton will enter into an agreement with the County's Chief Elections Officer to outline the services to be rendered and to reimburse the County for the costs of said services and supplies.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the

Chief Elections Officer is authorized to render specified election services for the June 6, 2017, special election in the Town of Atherton, including entering into a service agreement with the Town for those services, and that the determination by the Chief Elections Officer of the costs of the special election is approved.

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION NUMBER: .

Regularly passed and adopted this DAY of MONTH, YEAR

AYES and in favor of said resolution:	
Supervisors:	
-	
-	
-	
NOES and against said resolution:	
Supervisors:	
-	
Absent Supervisors:	
-	President, Board of Supervisors
	County of San Mateo State of California
Certificate of Delivery	
I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to	
<u>-</u>	Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors